
JUGADOR HCE HCJ CAT SEXO 1ª JORN. 2ª JORN. TOTAL

1 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 3,9 6 1 M 37 37 74

2 OURO BARBA, JESUS 2,9 5 1 M 39 31 70

3 CASTRO NUÑEZ, FRANCISCO 4,2 6 1 M 38 25 63

4 RODRIGUEZ GOLPE, FERNANDO 10,0 13 1 M 38 23 61

5 SUAZO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 4,1 6 1 M 39 19 58

6 FANJUL MORI, CARLOS 9,9 13 1 M 38 17 55

7 RIO ALEJOS-PITA, ANGEL 12,9 16 1 M 36 18 54

8 VELOSO BLANCO, RAFAEL 13,0 17 1 M 32 21 53

9 TRINIDAD PEREZ, OSCAR 11,2 14 1 M 37 15 52

10 PEÑA PORTOMEÑE, ANGEL MANUEL 6,7 9 1 M 33 18 51

11 VALCARCEL ARIAS, JOSE 11,6 15 1 M 30 21 51

12 LATORRE DOMINGUEZ, JUAN JOSE 12,7 16 1 M 34 16 50

13 ANSEDE LOPEZ, JOSE CARLOS 14,3 18 1 M 32 16 48

14 RODRIGUEZ CAMINO, LAURA 14,8 19 1 F 27 21 48

15 SOMOZA VILA, IGNACIO 12,1 15 1 M 32 16 48

16 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, MATILDE 8,6 12 1 F 34 12 46

17 MORILLA QUESADA, BEATRIZ 9,2 12 1 F 28 18 46

5 y 6 de Julio de 2025

Clasificación Scratch

XVII TORNEO SANTA BARBARA - MAGNESITAS DE RUBIAN

17 MORILLA QUESADA, BEATRIZ 9,2 12 1 F 28 18 46

18 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE HORACIO 13,0 17 1 M 29 16 45

19 RIVERA ARROJO, RIGO ALEJANDRO 3,1 5 1 M 36 9 45

20 VARELA RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 19,0 24 2 M 27 17 44

21 FERREIRO CENDAN, JESUS 15,4 19 1 M 31 12 43

22 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, PEDRO 25,0 31 2 M 33 10 43

23 GIMENEZ ANTOJA, GLORIA 20,4 25 2 F 25 17 42

24 CASTRO CARBALLIDO, ALEJANDRO 16,8 21 1 M 37 4 41

25 QUINDOS LINDIN, JUAN CARLOS 22,7 28 2 M 30 11 41

26 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO JOSE 17,7 22 1 M 31 10 41

27 HEVIA SANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 20,8 26 2 M 28 12 40

28 LOPEZ MENDEZ, JOSE 6,8 9 1 M 31 9 40

29 SANCHEZ OURO, BERNARDO 21,3 26 2 M 26 14 40

30 LAGE PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS 20,5 25 2 M 23 16 39

31 LOPEZ MELLE, JAVIER 9,6 13 1 M 28 11 39

32 PEREZ RIVAS, MIRIAM 20,0 25 2 F 23 16 39

33 VALDES SUAREZ, BEATRIZ 18,4 23 1 F 26 13 39

34 LOSADA BLANCO, ALBERTO ADRIAN 17,6 22 1 M 24 14 38

35 BALBUENA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL JOSE 21,0 26 2 M 28 9 37

36 DIAZ LOPEZ, CARLOS 17,2 21 1 M 30 7 37

37 ROZAS BELLO, ALICIA 23,5 29 2 F 25 12 37

38 VAZQUEZ LOSADA, MARIO 10,5 14 1 M 37 0 37

39 PAZ NIEBLA, ADRIANO 18,5 23 2 M 24 12 36

40 URBIETA IBARRONDO, XABIER 21,4 26 2 M 23 13 36

41 VARELA VAZQUEZ, MARIO 21,4 26 2 M 25 11 36

42 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ALBERTO 24,2 30 2 M 27 8 35

43 LOPEZ LOPEZ, FERNANDO 27,1 33 2 M 31 4 35

44 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, LUCAS 25,6 31 2 M 23 12 35

45 VIEDMA PAREJO, FERNANDO 21,7 27 2 M 25 10 35

46 LOPEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN 34,3 41 2 M 22 11 33

47 ANLLO MOSQUERA, PABLO 22,4 28 2 M 20 12 32

48 BEADE SALORIO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 28,7 35 2 M 19 13 32

49 LOPEZ VALCARCE, JULIO 8,7 12 1 M 32 0 32

50 ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN 4,1 6 1 M 0 31 31
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XVII TORNEO SANTA BARBARA - MAGNESITAS DE RUBIAN

51 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Mª LUZ 23,6 29 2 F 22 9 31

52 BODENLLE FREIRE, JOSE MARIA 26,3 32 2 M 23 7 30

53 VALLEJO TORRES, FRANCISCO 7,2 10 1 M 0 30 30

54 IGLESIAS PENA, MARIA LUZ 26,0 31 2 F 15 14 29

55 MARTINEZ PARGA, JUAN ANTONIO 15,1 19 1 M 22 7 29

56 PAREDES GARCIA, MIGUEL 12,0 15 1 M 29 0 29

57 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JOSE LUIS 23,5 29 2 M 28 0 28

58 ALVAREZ DE NEYRA, GUILLERMO 16,1 20 1 M 26 0 26

59 GARCIA PALACIOS, CRISTINA 27,1 33 2 F 15 11 26

60 LOPEZ PUMAREGA, JOSE ABELARDO 14,1 18 1 M 17 9 26

61 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, JOSE 16,9 21 1 M 26 0 26

62 SOTO NUÑEZ, MANUEL 15,2 19 1 M 26 0 26

63 VAZQUEZ RIO, EDUARDO 4,6 7 1 M 0 25 25

64 MOYER CASTRO, RAFAEL 28,4 35 2 M 19 5 24

65 ARGIZ PEREZ, MARCIAL LUIS 32,7 40 2 M 21 2 23

66 POTENTE CASTEDO, PILAR 26,1 31 2 F 18 5 23

67 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, HUGO 30,1 37 2 M 20 3 2367 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, HUGO 30,1 37 2 M 20 3 23

68 PEREZ LOPEZ, LUIS ANGEL 12,1 15 1 M 0 21 21

69 ANLLO LOPEZ, MARTIN 22,7 28 2 M 0 20 20

70 LOPEZ SACO, FELIPE 9,5 12 1 M 0 20 20

71 VALLEJO LINARES, NICOLAS 12,9 16 1 M 0 20 20

72 CASALS FERRES, DAVID 36,0 43 2 M 17 1 18

73 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, JESUS MARIA 26,7 31 2 M 18 0 18

74 JIMENEZ AGUIRRE, EDUARDO 30,9 37 2 M 17 0 17

75 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS 30,6 37 2 M 13 4 17

76 ENRICH GONZALEZ, LIDIA 26,5 31 2 F 16 0 16

77 VILLANUEVA VAZQUEZ, ROGELIO 14,7 19 1 M 0 16 16

78 ROZAS BELLO, JOSE MANUEL 17,7 22 1 M 0 14 14

79 LANDIN MADRID, JAVIER 36,0 43 2 M 13 0 13

80 TORRES LABANDEIRA, MANUEL LUIS 26,5 32 2 M 0 12 12

81 RODIL FERNANDEZ, MARIA HELENA 39,7 47 2 F 10 1 11

82 CORUJO CARBALLEDO, CARLOS 17,3 22 1 M 0 10 10

83 ESCUDERO VIGIL, CARLOS 23,3 29 2 M 0 10 10

84 DIAZ CURRAS, JOSE IGNACIO 24,8 30 2 M 0 9 9

85 LANDIN IRIBARREN, FRANCISCO JAVIER36,0 43 2 M 9 0 9

86 CARRO GONZALEZ, JACOBO 42,0 50 2 M 0 5 5

87 CARRO GONZALEZ, JORGE 47,0 56 2 M 0 1 1



JUGADOR HCE HCJ CAT SEXO 1ª JORN. 2ª JORN.TOTAL

1 LOPEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN 34,3 41 2 M 36 48 84

2 BALSA ESTEBANEZ, ALVARO 3,9 6 1 M 36 43 79

3 RODRIGUEZ GOLPE, FERNANDO 10,0 13 1 M 40 35 75

4 GIMENEZ ANTOJA, GLORIA 20,4 25 2 F 35 39 74

5 OURO BARBA, JESUS 2,9 5 1 M 37 36 73

6 RIO ALEJOS-PITA, ANGEL 12,9 16 1 M 40 33 73

7 RODRIGUEZ CAMINO, LAURA 14,8 19 1 F 34 39 73

8 SANCHEZ OURO, BERNARDO 21,3 26 2 M 34 39 73

9 VARELA RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO 19,0 24 2 M 34 39 73

10 VELOSO BLANCO, RAFAEL 13,0 17 1 M 36 37 73

11 QUINDOS LINDIN, JUAN CARLOS 22,7 28 2 M 39 33 72

12 RODRIGUEZ CARMONA, PEDRO 25,0 31 2 M 42 29 71

13 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, LUCAS 25,6 31 2 M 33 38 71

14 ROZAS BELLO, ALICIA 23,5 29 2 F 37 34 71

15 BEADE SALORIO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 28,7 35 2 M 30 40 70

16 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, ALBERTO 24,2 30 2 M 37 32 69

17 HEVIA SANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 20,8 26 2 M 35 34 69

XVII TORNEO SANTA BARBARA - MAGNESITAS DE RUBIAN

5 y 6 de Julio de 2025

Clasificación Hándicap

17 HEVIA SANCHEZ, ENRIQUE 20,8 26 2 M 35 34 69

18 LOPEZ LOPEZ, FERNANDO 27,1 33 2 M 42 27 69

19 PEREZ RIVAS, MIRIAM 20,0 25 2 F 33 36 69

20 ANSEDE LOPEZ, JOSE CARLOS 14,3 18 1 M 36 32 68

21 CASTRO NUÑEZ, FRANCISCO 4,2 6 1 M 37 31 68

22 IGLESIAS PENA, MARIA LUZ 26,0 31 2 F 27 41 68

23 LATORRE DOMINGUEZ, JUAN JOSE 12,7 16 1 M 38 30 68

24 VALCARCEL ARIAS, JOSE 11,6 15 1 M 33 35 68

25 BODENLLE FREIRE, JOSE MARIA 26,3 32 2 M 34 33 67

26 FANJUL MORI, CARLOS 9,9 13 1 M 40 27 67

27 LAGE PEREZ, JUAN CARLOS 20,5 25 2 M 30 37 67

28 TRINIDAD PEREZ, OSCAR 11,2 14 1 M 39 28 67

29 URBIETA IBARRONDO, XABIER 21,4 26 2 M 31 35 66

30 VALDES SUAREZ, BEATRIZ 18,4 23 1 F 35 31 66

31 VARELA VAZQUEZ, MARIO 21,4 26 2 M 32 34 66

32 PAZ NIEBLA, ADRIANO 18,5 23 2 M 31 34 65

33 SOMOZA VILA, IGNACIO 12,1 15 1 M 35 30 65

34 BALBUENA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL JOSE 21,0 26 2 M 35 29 64

35 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, Mª LUZ 23,6 29 2 F 32 32 64

36 SUAREZ FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO JOSE 17,7 22 1 M 37 27 64

37 ANLLO MOSQUERA, PABLO 22,4 28 2 M 29 34 63

38 GARCIA PALACIOS, CRISTINA 27,1 33 2 F 26 36 62

39 LOSADA BLANCO, ALBERTO ADRIAN 17,6 22 1 M 30 32 62

40 MORILLA QUESADA, BEATRIZ 9,2 12 1 F 32 30 62

41 SUAZO RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO 4,1 6 1 M 38 24 62

42 VIEDMA PAREJO, FERNANDO 21,7 27 2 M 33 29 62

43 FERREIRO CENDAN, JESUS 15,4 19 1 M 36 25 61

44 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JOSE HORACIO 13,0 17 1 M 33 28 61

45 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, MATILDE 8,6 12 1 F 37 22 59

46 PEÑA PORTOMEÑE, ANGEL MANUEL 6,7 9 1 M 33 25 58

47 POTENTE CASTEDO, PILAR 26,1 31 2 F 31 27 58

48 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARCOS 30,6 37 2 M 24 33 57

49 CASALS FERRES, DAVID 36,0 43 2 M 31 25 56

50 DIAZ LOPEZ, CARLOS 17,2 21 1 M 35 21 56



JUGADOR HCE HCJ CAT SEXO 1ª JORN. 2ª JORN.TOTAL
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51 CASTRO  CARBALLIDO, ALEJANDRO 16,8 21 1 M 43 12 55

52 RODIL FERNANDEZ, MARIA HELENA 39,7 47 2 F 24 31 55

53 ARGIZ PEREZ, MARCIAL LUIS 32,7 40 2 M 36 15 51

54 MOYER CASTRO, RAFAEL 28,4 35 2 M 31 20 51

55 JIMENEZ AGUIRRE, EDUARDO 30,9 37 2 M 29 21 50

56 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, HUGO 30,1 37 2 M 30 18 48

57 LOPEZ MELLE, JAVIER 9,6 13 1 M 29 17 46

58 LOPEZ MENDEZ, JOSE 6,8 9 1 M 31 15 46

59 MARTINEZ PARGA, JUAN ANTONIO 15,1 19 1 M 27 19 46

60 LOPEZ PUMAREGA, JOSE ABELARDO 14,1 18 1 M 21 24 45

61 RIVERA ARROJO, RIGO ALEJANDRO 3,1 5 1 M 34 11 45

62 ANLLO LOPÈZ, MARTIN 22,6 28 2 M 0 41 41

63 TORRES LABANDEIRA, MANUEL LUIS 26,5 32 2 M 0 40 40

64 VALLEJO TORRES, FRANCISCO 7,2 10 1 M 0 40 40

65 VAZQUEZ LOSADA, MARIO 10,5 14 1 M 39 0 39

66 ANLLO PEREZ, RUBEN 4,1 6 1 M 0 37 37

67 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JOSE LUIS 23,5 29 2 M 37 0 3767 RODRIGUEZ DIAZ, JOSE LUIS 23,5 29 2 M 37 0 37

68 PEREZ LOPEZ, LUIS ANGEL 12,1 15 1 M 0 35 35

69 CARRO GONZALEZ, JACOBO 42,0 50 2 M 0 34 34

70 VALLEJO LINARES, NICOLAS 12,9 16 1 M 0 34 34

71 ESCUDERO VIGIL, CARLOS 23,3 29 2 M 0 33 33

72 LOPEZ VALCARCE, JULIO 8,7 12 1 M 33 0 33

73 ROZAS BELLO, JOSE MANUEL 17,7 22 1 M 0 33 33

74 VILLANUEVA VAZQUEZ, ROGELIO 14,7 19 1 M 33 33

75 DIAZ CURRAS, JOSE IGNACIO 24,8 30 2 M 0 32 32

76 ALVAREZ DE NEYRA, GUILLERMO 16,1 20 1 M 31 0 31

77 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, JOSE 16,9 21 1 M 31 0 31

78 PAREDES GARCIA, MIGUEL 12,0 15 1 M 31 0 31

79 VAZQUEZ RIO, EDUARDO 4,6 7 1 M 0 31 31

80 ENRICH GONZALEZ, LIDIA 26,5 31 2 M 30 0 30

81 LOPEZ SACO, FELIPE 9,5 12 1 M 0 30 30

82 SOTO NUÑEZ, MANUEL 15,2 19 1 M 30 0 30

83 CARRO GONZALEZ, JORGE 47,0 56 2 M 0 28 28

84 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, JESUS MARIA 26,7 31 2 M 28 0 28

85 CORUJO CARBALLEDO, CARLOS 17,3 22 1 M 0 27 27

86 LANDIN MADRID, JAVIER 36,0 43 2 M 25 0 25

87 LANDIN IRIBARREN, JAVIER 36,0 43 2 M 20 0 20


